
REPRESENTATIVE ASSEMBLY MEMBERSHIP (as of August 18, 2025) 
 
Circuit 1 - Hillsdale County 
M Jean-Paul H. Rudell   paulrudell1995@gmail.com  9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 2 - Berrien County 
M Amber D. Peters   petersa@butzel.com   9/30/2026 
 
M Scott R. Sanford   ssanford@berriencounty.org  9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 3 - Wayne County 
M Deborah K. Blair   dblair@waynecounty.com  9/30/2027 
 
CEC Erika L. Bryant    erika@butlerdavispllc.com  9/30/2025 
 
CEC Aaron V. Burrell   aburrell@dickinsonwright.com 9/30/2025 
 
M LaKena T. Crespo   crespol@detroitmi.gov   9/30/2025 
 
M Robin E. Dillard        9/30/2027 
 
M Judge Macie Tuiasosopo Gaines mgaines@wcpc.us   9/30/2026 
 
M Robbie J. Gaines, Jr.   robbie@gaineslawyers.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Hon. Kristina Robinson Garrett kgarrett@courts.mi.gov  9/30/2025 
 
M Mark M. Koroi    mmkoroi@sbcglobal.net  9/30/2027 
 
M Dawn S. Lee-Cotton   dleecotton@waynecounty.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Marla Linderman Richelew  lindermanrichelewm@michigan.gov 9/30/2027 
 
CEC Joseph P. McGill   jmcgill@fbmjlaw.com   9/30/2025 
 
M Shanika A. Owens   owens.shanika@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
 
CEC Judge David A. Perkins  dperkins@wcpc.us   9/30/2025 
 
M Richard M. Soranno   rmsoranno@acg.aaa.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Delicia A. Taylor Coleman  Dtaylorcoleman@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Lisa W. Timmons   attorneytimmons@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
 
V Vacancy         9/30/2027 



M Kimberley A. Ward   kimwardesq@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Rita O. White    attywhite@gmail.com   9/30/2027 
 
M Chastity A. Youngblood  cyoungblood@waynecountymi.gov 9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 4 - Jackson County 
M Brad A. Brelinski   brad@curtiscurtislaw.com  9/30/2025 
 
M Steven E. Makulski   steve@amlawyers.net   9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 5 - Barry County 
M William D. Renner, II   bill@cwmichlaw.com   9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 6 - Oakland County 
CEC David C. Anderson   david.anderson@ceflawyers.com 9/30/2025 
 
M Michael J. Blau    mikeblau924@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Fatima M. Bolyea   fbolyea@taftlaw.com   9/30/2025 
 
M Spencer M. Bondy   spencer@bondylawpllc.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Mary A. Bowen   mabowen@agcmi.com   9/30/2026 
 
M James P. Brennan   jamesbrennanlaw64@gmail.com 9/30/2025 
 
M Lanita L. Carter   carterl@oakgov.com   9/30/2027 
 
M Coryelle E. Christie   cchristie@lakeshorelegalaid.org 9/30/2027 
 
M Jennifer A. Cupples   jennifer@jacuppleslaw.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Alec M. D'Annunzio   dannunzioa@oakgov.com  9/30/2027 
 
M Tanisha M. Davis   tanishadavislawgroup@gmail.com 9/30/2026 
 
M Ashley Felton Eckerly   aeckerly@grsm.com   9/30/2026 
 
M Catrina Farrugia   cf@lawinmichigan.com  9/30/2027 
 
M Dennis M. Flessland   dflessla@aol.com   9/30/2025 
 
M Dandridge Floyd        9/30/2027 
 
M Karen R. Geibel   Karen_Geibel@staffdefense.com 9/30/2025 
 



CEC Lisa J. Hamameh   lhamameh@rsjalaw.com  9/30/2025 
 
M Edward L. Haroutunian  elh3475@att.net   9/30/2025 
 
AIA Elizabeth A. Hohauser   liz@lawyer-liz.com   9/30/2025 
 
CEC Thomas H. Howlett   thowlett@googasian.com  9/30/2025 
 
M Nicole S. Huddleston   nhuddleston@thehuddlestonlaw.com 9/30/2027 
 
M Toya Y. Jefferson   attyjefferson1@yahoo.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Sheldon G. Larky   sheldonlarky@aol.com   9/30/2027 
 
M Tracey L. Lee    attorneytlee@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Rhonda Spencer Pozehl  rspozehl@miethicslaw.com  9/30/2026 
 
AIA Marcileen C. Pruitt   mpruitt@cityofsouthfield.com  9/30/2025 
 
M Kymberly Kinchen Reeves  kymberly.reeves@harman.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Steven L. Rotenberg   sroten@aol.com   9/30/2027 
 
M Michael E. Sawicky   info@michaelsawicky.com  9/30/2025 
 
M Kimberly L. Ward   wardkim08@gmail.com  9/30/2027 
 
M James T. Weiner   weiner.esq@gmail.com   9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 7 - Genesee County 
M Marc D. Morse    mmorse@thewilliamsfirm.com 9/30/2025 
 
M Katherine Marie Stanley  kstanley@lsem-mi.org   9/30/2027 
 
M Julie A. Winkfield   jwinkfield@lsem-mi.org  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 8 - Montcalm & Ionia County 
M Katie M. Johnson   katie@madaranghoortlaw.com  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 9 - Kalamazoo County 
M Mark A. Holsomback   mahols@kalcounty.com  9/30/2025 
 
M Donald L. R. Roberts   droberts@lawestmi.org  9/30/2026 
 
M Gail M. Towne    gtowne@lennonmiller.com  9/30/2027 
 



Circuit 10 - Saginaw County 
M Jennifer A. Van Benschoten Jones jvanbenschoten@saginawcounty.com 9/30/2026 
 
M Krystal K. Pussehl        9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 11 - Alger, Luce, Mackinaw, and Schoolcraft Counties 
M Chad W. Peltier   peltierc123@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 12 - Baraga, Houghton, Keweenaw Counties 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 13 - Grand Traverse, Leelanau & Antrim Counties 
M Kyle F. Attwood   kattwood@gtcountymi.gov  9/30/2025 
 
M Agnieszka Jury    attorney@pillarservicesusa.com 9/30/2025 
 
M Anca I. Pop         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 14 - Muskegon County 
AIA Shawn L. Perry    shawn.perry61@gmail.com  9/30/2027 
 
AIA Jennifer Roach    jennie@jenniferroachlaw.com  9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 15 - Branch County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 16 - Macomb County 
M Brianne M. Gidcumb        9/30/2027 
 
M R. Timothy Kohler   rtkohlerlaw@gmail.com  9/30/2027 
 
AIA Aaron P. Ogletree   attyogletree@gmail.com  9/30/2025 
 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
M Lauren D. Walker   lwalker@lakeshorelegalaid.org  9/30/2025 
 
M Ashley L. Zacharski   azacharski@lakeshorelegalaid.org 9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 17 - Kent County 
M Daniel V. Barnett   barnett@butzel.com   9/30/2027 
 
M Davina A. Bridges        9/30/2026 
 
M Brent T. Geers         9/30/2025 



 
M Tobijah B. Koenig   toby@bloomsluggett.com  9/30/2025 
 
M Jonathan J. Paasch   jonathan.paasch@allstate.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Ashleigh Kline Russett   ashleigh@bloomsluggett.com  9/30/2027 
 
M Philip L. Strom    pstrom@grand-rapids.mi.us  9/30/2025 
 
M Carolyn M. Horton Sullivan       9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 18 - Bay County 
AIA J. Edmund Frost   jefrost32@gmail.com   9/30/2025 
 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 19 - Benzie & Manistee Counties 
M Lesya N. Dull    ldull@manisteecountymi.gov  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 20 - Ottawa County 
M Anna C. White    awhite@miottawa.org   9/30/2026 
 
M Christopher M. Wirth   cwirth@corelegalplc.com  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 21 - Isabella County 
M Becky J. Bolles    bbolles@hallandbolles.com  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 22 - Washtenaw County 
M Toi E. Dennis    tdennis@lsscm.org   9/30/2026 
 
AIA Lisa C. Hagan    lhagan@hawkins.com   9/30/2025 
 
M Mark W. Jane    jane@butzel.com   9/30/2026 
 
M Elizabeth C. Jolliffe   elizabeth@yourbenchmarkcoach.com 9/30/2025 
 
M Amy S. Krieg    akrieg@h4h.org   9/30/2026 
 
CHAIR John W. Reiser, III  jreiser@a2gov.org   9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 23 - Arenac, Iosco, Alcona & Oscoda Counties 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 24 - Sanilac County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 



 
Circuit 25 - Marquette County 
CEC Suzanne C. Larsen   slarsen@marquettemi.gov  9/30/2025 
 
M Jeremy S. Pickens   Jpickens@mqt-law.com  9/30/2025 
 
M Judge Karl A. Weber   kweber@mqtco.org   9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 26 - Alpena & Montmorency Counties 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 27 - Newaygo & Oceana Counties 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 28 - Missaukee & Wexford Counties 
M Alexander S. Mallory   Alex@mwplegal.com   9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 29 - Clinton & Gratiot County 
M Laura J. Lambert        9/30/2027 
 
M Ann C. Sharkey   asharkey@gratiotmi.com  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 30 - Ingham County 
M Elizabeth K. Abdnour   liz@education-rights.com  9/30/2026 
 
M Ernscie Augustin   augustin@augustinlawoffices.com 9/30/2027 
 
M Kristina A. Bilowus   bilowuskristina@law.msu.edu  9/30/2027 
 
CLK Alena Clark    ClarkA55@michigan.gov  9/30/2025 
 
VC Nicole A. Evans   Nevans@54BDistrictCourt.com 9/30/2026 
 
M Kara R. Hart-Negrich   hartnegrichk@michigan.gov  9/30/2027 
 
M Joshua M. Pease   jpease@sado.org   9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 31 - St. Clair County 
M Richard W. Schaaf   Richard.w.schaaf@gmail.com  9/30/2025 
 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 32 - Gogebic & Ontonagon Counties 
M Rudolph F. Perhalla        9/30/2027 
 



 
Circuit 33 - Charlevoix County 
M Amanda J. Skeel   askeel@meisner-law.com  9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 34 - Roscommon & Ogemaw Counties 
M Troy B. Daniel    tbdaniellaw@gmail.com  9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 35 - Shiawassee County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 36 - Van Buren County 
AIA Christopher N. Moraitis  chris@pawpawlaw.com  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 37 - Calhoun County 
M David E. Gilbert   dgilbert@calhouncountymi.gov 9/30/2025 
 
M Lee D. Graham   Leegrahamlaw@yahoo.com  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 38 - Monroe County 
M Gregg P. Iddings   gpiddings@yahoo.com   9/30/2025 
 
AIA Sean M. Myers    attorneyseanmyers@gmail.com 9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 39 - Lenawee County 
M Katarina L. DuMont        9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 40 - Lapeer County 
M Bernard A. Jocuns   Bernard@jocuns.com   9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 41 - Dickinson, Iron & Menominee Counties 
M Judge Christopher S. Ninomiya cn@dickinsoncountymi.gov  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 42 - Midland County 
M Patrick A. Czerwinski   pczerwinski@co.midland.mi.us 9/30/2025 
 
AIA Andrew C. Thompson   athompson@pdkg.com  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 43 - Cass County 
M Nicholas A. Lebbin   nicholasl@cassco.org   9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 44 - Livingston County 
M David T. Bittner   barleypc@msn.com   9/30/2025 
 
M David E. Prine    attorneys@halmandprine.com  9/30/2027 



 
Circuit 45 - St. Joseph County 
M Keely A. Beemer   kbeemer@sturgislawfirm.com  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 46 - Otsego, Crawford & Kalkaska Counties 
M Courtney E. Cadotte   ccadotte@lsnm.org   9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 47 - Delta County 
M Dean W. Herioux   dherioux@lsnm.org   9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 48 - Allegan County 
M Michael J. Becker   mbecker@ortontooman.com  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 49 - Mecosta & Osceola Counties 
M Steven M. Balkema   sbalkema@jbelc.com   9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 50 - Chippewa County 
M Robert L. Stratton, III   rstratton@chippewacountymi.gov 9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 51 - Lake & Mason Counties 
M Tracie L. McCarn-Dinehart  tdinehart@northpointelegal.com 9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 52 - Huron County 
M Judge David B. Herrington  davidbherrington@yahoo.com  9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 53 - Cheboygan & Presque Isle Counties 
AIA Anthony M. Juillet   ajuillet@cheboygancounty.net  9/30/2027 
  
Circuit 54 - Tuscola County 
AIA Ashley K. Swick   ashswick@gmail.com   9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 55 - Clare & Gladwin Counties 
M Mark G. Toaz    mtoaz@gladwincounty-mi.gov  9/30/2027 
 
Circuit 56 - Eaton County 
M Timothy Hilton Havis   thavis@eatoncounty.org  9/30/2025 
 
M Adam Hunter Strong   astrong@eatoncounty.org  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 57 - Emmet County 
M Christina L. DeMoore   christinademoore@gmail.com  9/30/2025 
 


